TGS3 Series Soft Starter
1  Product overview
2  Type designation
3  Product parameters
4  Outline and installation dimensions
With the advanced CPU control technology as core, TGS3 series soft softer can realize the soft startup and
soft stop of (squirrel cage) 3-phase AC asynchronous motor by controlling the SCR module and has multiple
optional protection functions such as overload, input phase loss, output phase loss, load short circuit, starting
current-limit overtime, overvoltage, and undervoltage protections. This product is mainly used together with
a complete set of control cabinet. To ensure normal operation, a bypass AC contactor of the corresponding
specification must be provided. The product specification covers 11kW~400kW (squirrel cage) 3-phase
AC asynchronous motor that is an electrical drive equipment widely used in many industrial fields such as
metallurgy, petroleum, fire control, mines, and petrochemical. This product is the most ideal replacement
product for traditional star-delta start and self-coupling reduced-voltage start.
Available standard: IEC 60947-4-2
3.1 Power voltage:
3-phase AC 380V or 660V±15%, 50Hz is available for mains supply, self-provided power plate, and
diesel generator unit, and the power capacity shall ensure that the soft softer satisfy the motor starting
requirements.
3.2 Starting current limit: 0.5 ~ 1.5 times starting current limit.
3.3 Ramp down time: 0S ~ 60S.
3.4 Soft start initial up voltage: 30% Ue ~ 80% Ue.
3.5 Kickstart time: 0.1S.
3.6 Environment requirements
When the altitude exceeds 1000m, the capacity shall be reduced correspondingly; for more than 1000m,
the current will be reduced by 0.5% by an increase of 100m;
The ambient temperature is ranged -10℃ to 40℃ , and the relative humidity does not exceed 95%;
Used in a well-ventilated indoors environment free of condensate, flammable or explosive gas, and
conductive dust.
Fig. 7 TGS3-5.5~75
(Mounting screw)
Available voltage grade: 3: AC380V (default)
6: AC660V
Adaptive motor power: 055 : 55kW
Product design series: 3 series
Product type: S: Solid-state intelligent soft starter
Enterprise characteristic code
C064 Control Devices
Stock Code
605066
C
on
tro
l D
ev
ic
es
TGS3 Series Soft Starter
Spec. & Model
Fig. 8 TGS3-075-400